
33 Acres (33) Van  Nirvana 2x IPA, Euphoria Belg, Sunshine WhiteAle, 
*Ocean Am PA

Bad Tattoo (16) Penticton  Dark La, Am IPA, Pils, *Stout

Barkerville (7) Quesnel  18 Karat Ale, White Gold Belg Wit, Mucho Oro La

Bomber (37) Van  Chocolate Porter, IPA, Pils

Brasseurs GF (62) Montreal  Bl, Am PA, Belg Wit

Bridge (17) N. Van  PA, Kolsch, Bourbon Blood Orange W

Cannery (11) Penticton  Nut Brown, Lakeboat La, *Skaha Summer Ale

Category 12 (23) Vic  Unsanctioned Sai, Insubordinate ISA, Waveform Wit, 
*Disruption Black IPA

Central City (30) Surrey  Mayor Kolsch, Red Racer ISA, Hopping Mad Cider, 
*Patrick O’Pmk

Coal Harbour (2) Van  Powell IPA, 311 Helles La, Smoke & Mirrors Imp 
Smoked Ale, Woodland Wit, *Baltic Porter

Cumberland (15) Cumberland  Forest Fog W, Sr Cherry Sai, Just A Little Bitter

Dageraad (58) Burnaby  Amber, Bl, Burnabarian, *Randonneur Sai, 
*De Witte Sr Wit

Dead Frog (47) Aldergrove  Citrus Wit, Rocket Man ESB, Pils, *Imp IPA

Deep Cove (55) N. Van  Loud Mouth PA, Star Struck Rye IPA, Sunkissed 
Tea Sai

Dieu Du Ciel (62) Montreal  Aphrodisique Black Ale, Rosee D-Hibiscus W, 
Disco Soliel IPA

Doan’s (29) Van  Rye IPA, Altbier, Kolsch, *Am Rye Stout

Driftwood (54) Vic  Obscuritas Dark Sr, Gose-Uh, Pils Doehnel, *Old Cellar 
Dweller Barley Wine, *Pils Doehnel, *Singularity Imp Stout

Fernie (42) Fernie  What The Huck, Sap Sucker Maple Porter, *Amarillo By 
Morning IPA, *Stoned Fruit ISA

Four Mile (48) Vic  Old 39 PA, Prickly Pear Cactus Red, Brothel Brown

Four Winds (28) Delta  Berliner W, Nectarous Sr, Juxtapose IPA, *WC IPA

Fuggles & Warlock (3) Richmond  Destiny IPA, Personas WC Common, 
Fuzzy Vegas Peach Sai, *The Last Strawberry Wit

Gladstone (53) Courtenay  Porter, IPA, Czech Pils

Howe Sound (24) Squamish  … *Super Jupiter ISA

Hoyne (50) Vic  Devil’s Dream IPA, Dark Matter, Helios La, *Summer Haze Hef

Les Trois Mousquetaires (62) Brossard, QC  Gose, Berliner W
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Le Trou De Diable (62) Shawinigan QC  Pitouin Pils, Sai Du Tracteur, 
Shawi Beach IPA

Lighthouse (27) Vic  Numbskull Imp IPA, Discovery Coffee La, Pacific Sunset 
Belg Am Ale, *Pear PA, *Oatmeal Stout

Loghouse (14) Vic  Session La, Rye PA, IPA, Kettle Sr Spruce Tip Ale

Longwood (20) Nanaimo  Dunkel, Berried Alive Bl, Ex Bl, *Free Spirit Berry Sr

Merridale (61) Cobble Hill  Pub Draft, Merri Berri, Scrumpy , Cyser, 
Traditional

Mill Street (51) Toronto  Lemon Tea Ale, Ginger Cat Wit, Vanilla Porter

Moody (35) Port Moody  IPA, Intrepid Matcha Sai, Smoked Porter, 
*Raspberry Pineapple Hef, *Blueberry Bl

Moon Under Water (59) Vic  Creepy Uncle Dunkel, Hip As Funk, This Is Hef, 
*Cider/W Wine w/Merridale

Muskoka (57) Bracebridge  Mad Tom IPA, Muskoka Detour IPA, Moonlight 
Kettle Peach Kolsch

Parallel 49 (1) Van  Jerkface 9000 W, Radler, Apricot Sr Sai, *Bodhisattva Sr

Persephone (36) Gibsons  Imp Pils, Dry Stout, Godess Golden Ale

Phillips (46) Vic  Blue Buck Ale, Short Wave WC PA, Barnstormer Sai IPA, 
*Super Cooper Anniversary Ale

Postmark (12) Van  Postmark Pils, Raspberry/Lemon Zest Hef, WC PA

Powell St (31) Van  Ode To Citra PA, White IPA, Dive Bomb Porter

R&B (22) Van  Raven Cream Ale, East Side Bitter, Sun God W

Red Arrow (38) Duncan  Midnite Umber Ale, Sweet Leaf IPA, Threesome Ale

Red Truck (32) Van  La, Am Ale, IPA, *Road Trip Porter

Russell (60) Surrey  Eastern Promises Czech Pils, Marzen, *Punchbowl IPA, 
*Blood Alley Bitter

Sherwood Mtn (5) Terrace  Friar House La, Coast Mtn Pils, Skeena West PA

Spinnakers (52) Vic  Dry Hopped House Cider, La, *Fresh Hopped IPA, 
*Barrel Aged Sr

Steam Whistle (45) Toronto  Pils

Steel & Oak (34) New West  Red Pils, Dark La, Roggen Weizen

Strange Fellows (40) Van  Jongleur Wit, Guardian White IPA, Roxanne Sr 
Sai, *Talisman ISA

Tofino (10) Tofino  Hunt & Gather Sr Ale, La, Kelp Stout

Townsite (39) Powell River  Blackberry Festivale W, Suncoast PA, 
Sr Blackberry Festivale W

Tree (21) Kelowna  Monkey Pod Rye Ale, Knox Mtn Brown Ale, Radler

Wheelhouse (6) Prince Rupert  Scurvy Dog Spruce Ale, Smokehouse Kolsch, 
First Mate White IPA

Wolf (4) Nanaimo  Golden Honey Ale, Black & Tan, PA, *Red Brick IPA

Yellow Dog (26) Port Moody  Chase My Tail Ale, Play Dead IPA, Take A 
Walk Wit

Yukon (13) Whitehorse YK  Yukon Gold PA, Midnight Sun Espresso Stout, 
Deadman Creek Cranberry W

Other: Big Rock (9), Canoe (49), Granville Isl (8), Okanagan Spring (43), 
Salt Spring (25), Stanley Park (56), Steamworks (18), Swans (19), Van Isl (41), 
Unibroue (44)
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1)	 Parallel 49 Van  Jerkface 9000 W, Radler, Apricot Sr Sai, *Bodhisattva Sr

2)	 Coal Harbour Van  Powell IPA, 311 Helles La, Smoke & Mirrors Imp 
Smoked Ale, Woodland Wit, *Baltic Porter

3)	 Fuggles & Warlock Richmond  Destiny IPA, Personas WC Common, 
Fuzzy Vegas Peach Sai, *The Last Strawberry Wit

4)	 Wolf Nanaimo  Golden Honey Ale, Black & Tan, PA, *Red Brick IPA

5)	 Sherwood Mtn Terrace  Friar House La, Coast Mtn Pils, Skeena West PA

6)	 Wheelhouse Prince Rupert  Scurvy Dog Spruce Ale, Smokehouse 
Kolsch, First Mate White IPA

7)	 Barkerville Quesnel  18 Karat Ale, White Gold Belg Wit, Mucho Oro La

10)	Tofino Tofino  Hunt & Gather Sr Ale, La, Kelp Stout

11)	Cannery Penticton  Nut Brown, Lakeboat La, *Skaha Summer Ale

12)	Postmark Van  Postmark Pils, Raspberry/Lemon Zest Hef, WC PA

13)	Yukon Whitehorse YK  Yukon Gold PA, Midnight Sun Espresso Stout, 
Deadman Creek Cranberry W

14)	Loghouse Vic  Session La, Rye PA, IPA, Kettle Sr Spruce Tip Ale

15)	Cumberland Cumberland  Forest Fog W, Sr Cherry Sai, Just A Little Bitter

16)	Bad Tattoo Penticton  Dark La, Am IPA, Pils, *Stout

17)	Bridge N. Van  PA, Kolsch, Bourbon Blood Orange W

20)	Longwood Nanaimo  Dunkel, Berried Alive Bl, Ex Bl, *Free Spirit Berry Sr

21)	Tree Kelowna  Monkey Pod Rye Ale, Knox Mtn Brown Ale, Radler

22)	R&B Van  Raven Cream Ale, East Side Bitter, Sun God W

23)	Category 12 Vic  Unsanctioned Sai, Insubordinate ISA, Waveform Wit, 
*Disruption Black IPA

24)	Howe Sound Squamish  … *Super Jupiter ISA

26)	Yellow Dog Port Moody  Chase My Tail Ale, Play Dead IPA, Take A 
Walk Wit

27)	Lighthouse Vic  Numbskull Imp IPA, Discovery Coffee La, Pacific Sunset 
Belg Am Ale, *Pear PA, *Oatmeal Stout

28)	Four Winds Delta  Berliner W, Nectarous Sr, Juxtapose IPA, *WC IPA

29)	Doan’s Van  Rye IPA, Altbier, Kolsch, *Am Rye Stout

30)	Central City Surrey  Mayor Kolsch, Red Racer ISA, Hopping Mad Cider, 
*Patrick O’Pmk

31)	Powell St Van  Ode To Citra PA, White IPA, Dive Bomb Porter

32)	Red Truck Van  La, Am Ale, IPA, *Road Trip Porter

33)	33 Acres Van  Nirvana 2x IPA, Euphoria Belg, Sunshine WhiteAle, 
*Ocean Am PA

34)	Steel & Oak New West  Red Pils, Dark La, Roggen Weizen

35)	Moody Port Moody  IPA, Intrepid Matcha Sai, Smoked Porter, 
*Raspberry Pineapple Hef, *Blueberry Bl

36)	Persephone Gibsons  Imp Pils, Dry Stout, Godess Golden Ale

37)	Bomber Van  Chocolate Porter, IPA, Pils

38)	Red Arrow Duncan  Midnite Umber Ale, Sweet Leaf IPA, Threesome Ale

39)	Townsite Powell River  Blackberry Festivale W, Suncoast PA, 
Sr Blackberry Festivale W

40)	Strange Fellows Van  Jongleur Wit, Guardian White IPA, Roxanne Sr Sai, 
*Talisman ISA

42)	Fernie Fernie  What The Huck, Sap Sucker Maple Porter, *Amarillo By 
Morning IPA, *Stoned Fruit ISA

45)	Steam Whistle Toronto  Pils

46)	Phillips Vic  Blue Buck Ale, Short Wave WC PA, Barnstormer Sai IPA, 
*Super Cooper Anniversary Ale

47)	Dead Frog Aldergrove  Citrus Wit, Rocket Man ESB, Pils, *Imp IPA

48)	Four Mile Vic  Old 39 PA, Prickly Pear Cactus Red, Brothel Brown

50)	Hoyne Vic  Devil’s Dream IPA, Dark Matter, Helios La, *Summer Haze Hef

51)	Mill Street Toronto  Lemon Tea Ale, Ginger Cat Wit, Vanilla Porter

52)	Spinnakers Vic  Dry Hopped House Cider, La, *Fresh Hopped IPA, 
*Barrel Aged Sr

53)	Gladstone Courtenay  Porter, IPA, Czech Pils

54)	Driftwood Vic  Obscuritas Dark Sr, Gose-Uh, Pils Doehnel, *Old Cellar 
Dweller Barley Wine, *Pils Doehnel, *Singularity Imp Stout

55)	Deep Cove N. Van  Loud Mouth PA, Star Struck Rye IPA, Sunkissed Tea Sai

57)	Muskoka Bracebridge  Mad Tom IPA, Muskoka Detour IPA, Moonlight 
Kettle Peach Kolsch

58)	Dageraad Burnaby  Amber, Bl, Burnabarian, *Randonneur Sai, *De Witte 
Sr Wit

59)	Moon Under Water Vic  Creepy Uncle Dunkel, Hip As Funk, This Is Hef, 
*Cider/W Wine w/Merridale

60)	Russell Surrey  Eastern Promises Czech Pils, Marzen, *Punchbowl IPA, 
*Blood Alley Bitter

61)	Merridale Cobble Hill  Pub Draft, Merri Berri, Scrumpy , Cyser, Traditional

62)	Brasseurs GF Montreal  Bl, Am PA, Belg Wit

62)	Dieu Du Ciel Montreal  Aphrodisique Black Ale, Rosee D-Hibiscus W, 
Disco Soliel IPA

62)	Les Trois Mousquetaires Brossard, QC  Gose, Berliner W

62)	Le Trou De Diable Shawinigan QC  Pitouin Pils, Sai Du Tracteur, 
Shawi Beach IPA

Other: Granville Isl (8), Big Rock (9), Steamworks (18), Swans (19),  
Salt Spring (25), Van Isl (41), Okanagan Spring (43), Unibroue (44),  
Canoe (49), Stanley Park (56)
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